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Michael B. Thurmond
Certification No. 9335

Expires 04/20/2027

"I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments
were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a
system designed to assure that certified personnel properly gather and
evaluate the information submitted.  Based on my inquiry of the person or
persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for
gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my
knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete.  I am aware that
there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the
possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations."

BY:                                                                    GEORGIA REGISTERED P.E. NO. 028139

HAVE BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION AND CONTROL.
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

BRET THURMOND, P.E.
ARMENTROUT, MATHENY, THURMOND
330 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE A-240
ATHENS, GA 30605
PHONE: (706) 548-8211

ENGINEER

OWNER

24 HOUR CONTACT
TO BE DETERMINED

ALPHA XI DELTA
480 S MILLEDGE AVE
ATHENS, GA 30601

NPDES Statement:
Construction of this project will result in less than 1 acre of
land disturbance and is not a part of a larger common
development requiring an NPDES Permit. Therefore, this site
does not require the National Pollutant Discharge
Elimination System (NPDES) Permit for construction activities
(General Permit No. GAR 100001).

480 S MILLEDGE AVE    ATHENS, GA 30601
ALPHA XI DELTA CHAPTER HOUSE

PROJECT # 24015

PROPERTY LOCATION
33.949699, -83.387515

VICINITY MAP
NOT TO SCALE

Know what's below.
before you dig.Call
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SEC. 9-12-7 –  MILLEDGE AVENUE COORIDOR DISTRICT OVERLAY

DISTRICT OVERLAY ZONING REQUIREMENTS

MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL DENSITY
(BEDROOMS PER GROSS ACRE) 16

MINIMUM LOT AREA 5,000 SQ.FT.

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 50 FT.

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 50 FT.

MINIMUM FRONT YARD L(1) - SEE NOTE BELOW

MINIMUM SIDE YARD 6 FEET
MINIMUM SIDE YARD, ADJACENT TO

STREET 6 FEET

MINIMUM YARD WHEN ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL ZONE

10 FEET, PLUS ONE FOOT FOR EACH FOOT
OF THE BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE 30 FEET

MAXIMUM FAR 0.5

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE, EXCEPT
AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS 65%

MINIMUM LANDSCAPED AREA 35%

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 40 FEET

C001

EXISTING CONDITIONS

ASPHALT:
GRASS:
BUILDINGS:
WALKWAYS:
PORCHES:
MECH:
TOTAL:

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 31,611
TOTAL PERVIOUS: 10,159
TOTAL LOT AREA:      41,770
PERCENT EX. IMPERVIOUS:    75.8%

FLOOR-AREA RATIO (EXISTING):
5(3,584) + 1,792* = 19,712 SF
19,712 / 41,770 = 0.47 F.A.R.

*BASEMENT IN EX. BUILDING

18,500
10,159
9,915
2,281

778
137

41,770

EXISTING

EX. METER

EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER LINE CONNECTION

EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

EXISTING DUMPSTER

6' SIDE YARD SETBACK

6' SIDE YARD SETBACK

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER

WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING CONDITIONS

1. PROPERTY OWNER: ALPHA XI DELTA
2. PHYSICAL ADDRESS:

480 S MILLEDGE AVE
ATHENS, GA 30601

3. TAX PARCEL: 122D2 A002
4. DEED BOOK/PAGE: 5577 / 336
5. TOPOGRAPHY SOURCE: ACC
6. TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: 0.96 AC
7. EXISTING ZONING: CO
8. EXISTING OVERLAY: MILLEDGE CORRIDOR SPECIAL OVERLAY
9. EXISTING & PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING USE: MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE: SORORITY

10. FLOODPLAIN:
NO PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOODPLAIN
ACCORDING TO FEMA FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER
13059C0025F & DATED SEPTEMBER 15, 2022.

11. CRITICAL AREAS:
THERE ARE NO CRITICAL AREAS ON OR WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY

12. STATE WATERS:
THERE ARE NO STATE WATERS WITHIN 200' OF THE SITE.

13. ON-SITE WETLANDS:
THE NATIONAL WETLANDS INVENTORY MAP DOES NOT INDICATE
ANY EXISTING ON-SITE WETLANDS NOR WERE ANY OBSERVED ON
THE PROPERTY.

14. WATER SUPPLY:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

15 SEWAGE DISPOSAL:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

16. SOLID WASTE:
SEPARATE DUMPSTERS FOR WASTE AND RECYCLING. TO BE
COMPLIANT WITH THE COMMERCIAL RECYCLING ORDINANCE.
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED BY OWNER.

17. OUTDOOR STORAGE:
ALL OUTDOOR STORAGE AREAS ARE SCREENED FROM THE STREET.

18. SURVEY DATA BY BASELINE SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

PROJECT INFORMATION

9.1'

L(1)
1. THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE EXISTING FRONT YARD SETBACK THAT IS CLOSEST TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY ON AN ABUTTING PROPERTY.
2. THE MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK SHALL NOT EXCEED THE EXISTING FRONT YARD SETBACK THAT IS FURTHEST FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY ON AN ABUTTING PROPERTY.
3. IF A SUBJECT PROPERTY ABUTS AN UNDEVELOPED TRACT, PUBLIC STREET, PRIVATE WAY, OR ALLEY, THE FRONT YARD SETBACK DISTANCE OF THE NEXT ADJACENT PROPERTY THAT
FRONTS MILLEDGE AVENUE SHALL BE USED TO DETERMINE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK DISTANCES.

SITE COVERAGE SUMMARY
AREA (SF) AREA (ACRES) PERCENTAGE

TOTAL SITE AREA 41,770 0.96 100.0 %

 EXISITING SITE AREA COVERED IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 21,696 0.50 51.9 %

 EXISITING SITE COVERED BY BUILDINGS 9,915 0.23 23.7 %

EXISTING SITE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 31,611 0.73 75.7 %

 PROPOSED AREA COVERED BY BUILDINGS 11,882 0.27 28.4 %

 PROPOSED AREA COVERED BY OTHER IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 23,677 0.54 56.7 %

PROPOSED TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 35,559 0.82 85.1%

 INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 3,948 0.09 9.5%
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SEC. 9-12-7 –  MILLEDGE AVENUE COORIDOR DISTRICT OVERLAY

DISTRICT OVERLAY ZONING REQUIREMENTS

MAXIMUM RESIDENTIAL DENSITY
(BEDROOMS PER GROSS ACRE) 16

MINIMUM LOT AREA 5,000 SQ.FT.

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 50 FT.

MINIMUM LOT DEPTH 50 FT.

MINIMUM FRONT YARD L(1)

MINIMUM SIDE YARD 6 FEET
MINIMUM SIDE YARD, ADJACENT TO

STREET 6 FEET

MINIMUM YARD WHEN ABUTTING
RESIDENTIAL ZONE

10 FEET, PLUS ONE FOOT FOR EACH FOOT
OF THE BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE 30 FEET

MAXIMUM FAR 0.5

MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE, EXCEPT
AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS 65%

MINIMUM LANDSCAPED AREA 35%

MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 40 FEET

SITE COVERAGE SUMMARY
AREA (SF) AREA (ACRES) PERCENTAGE

TOTAL SITE AREA 41,770 0.96 100.0 %

 EXISITING SITE AREA COVERED IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 21,696 0.50 51.9 %

 EXISITING SITE COVERED BY BUILDINGS 9,915 0.23 23.7 %

EXISTING SITE TOTAL IMPERVIOUS 31,611 0.73 75.7 %

 PROPOSED AREA COVERED BY BUILDINGS 11,882 0.27 28.4 %

 PROPOSED AREA COVERED BY OTHER IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 23,677 0.54 56.7 %

PROPOSED TOTAL IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 35,559 0.82 85.1%

 INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS SURFACES 3,948 0.09 9.5%

C100

SITE PLAN

PROPERTY AREAS

PROPOSED DCVA IN SEPARATE BOX.
IF A DCVA ALREADY EXISTS, THE DCVA
SHALL BE TESTED. IF DCVA DOES NOT
PASS TEST, IT SHALL BE REPLACED.

PROPOSED STRUCTURE
3,944 SF

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO
BE DEMOLISHED

EX. METER TO REMAIN

EXISTING DOMESTIC WATER LINE CONNECTION

PROPOSED 8" WATER LINE FOR FIRE VAULT

EXISTING 8" WATER MAIN

PROPOSED FIRE VAULT w/ FDC

ROLL CARTS FOR WASTE AND
RECYCLING, (8) CARTS TOTAL

w SCREENING

PROPOSED HYDRANT

6' SIDE YARD SETBACK

CONCRETE SIDEWALK TO PATIO

6' SIDE YARD SETBACK

EXISTING OVERHEAD POWER

WATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE

SITE PLAN

1. PROPERTY OWNER: ALPHA XI DELTA
2. PHYSICAL ADDRESS:

480 S MILLEDGE AVE
ATHENS, GA 30601

3. TAX PARCEL: 122D2 A002
4. DEED BOOK/PAGE: 5577 / 336
5. TOPOGRAPHY SOURCE: ACC
6. TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: 0.96 AC
7. EXISTING ZONING: CO
8. EXISTING OVERLAY: MILLEDGE CORRIDOR SPECIAL OVERLAY
9. EXISTING & PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING USE: MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE: SORORITY

10. FLOODPLAIN:
NO PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOODPLAIN
ACCORDING TO FEMA FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER
13059C0025F & DATED SEPTEMBER 15, 2022.

11. CRITICAL AREAS:
THERE ARE NO CRITICAL AREAS ON OR WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY

12. STATE WATERS:
THERE ARE NO STATE WATERS WITHIN 200' OF THE SITE.

13. ON-SITE WETLANDS:
THE NATIONAL WETLANDS INVENTORY MAP DOES NOT INDICATE
ANY EXISTING ON-SITE WETLANDS NOR WERE ANY OBSERVED ON
THE PROPERTY.

14. WATER SUPPLY:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

15 SEWAGE DISPOSAL:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

16. SOLID WASTE:
SEPARATE DUMPSTERS FOR WASTE AND RECYCLING. TO BE
COMPLIANT WITH THE COMMERCIAL RECYCLING ORDINANCE.
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED BY OWNER.

17. OUTDOOR STORAGE:
ALL OUTDOOR STORAGE AREAS ARE SCREENED FROM THE STREET.

18. SURVEY DATA BY BASELINE SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

PROJECT INFORMATION

ASPHALT:
GRASS:
BUILDINGS:
OTHER IMPERV.:
PORCHES:
MECH:
TOTAL:

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS: 35,559
TOTAL PERVIOUS:     6,211
TOTAL LOT AREA:      41,770
PERCENT IMPERVIOUS:     85.1%

FLOOR-AREA RATIO (PROPOSED):
4(3,584) + 1,792* +10,672 = 26,800
26,800 / 41,770 = 0.65 F.A.R.

*BASEMENT IN EX. BUILDING

20,174
6,211

11,882
2,406

988
109

41,770

PROPOSED

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
4 BUILDINGS, 4 BEDS PER FLOOR, 2 FLOORS EACH = 32 BEDS
PROPOSED CHAPTER HOUSE = 2 BEDS
TOTAL PARKING NEEDED = 34 SPACES
2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES REQUIRED (ACC MUNICODE 9-30)

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROPOSED
10 COMPACT SPACES (8x18)
14 STANDARD ANGLED SPACES (9x18)
9 PARALLEL SPACES (8x22)
1 ACCESSIBLE SPACE (9x18)
1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE (11x18) *5' CLEARANCE BETWEEN
TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED = 35 SPACES

C = COMPACT SPACE (ON PLAN)

PARKING SUMMARY

CALCULATED PARKING REQUIREMENTS

GROSS SF / 200 = 22,224 / 200 = 112 PEOPLE
112 / 1.5 = 75 SPACES

ASSEMBLY SPACE / 15 = 6,888 / 15 = 459.2 PERSONS
479 / 3 = 154 SPACES

*CALCULATED PARKING ONLY, REFER TO PARKING
SUMMARY ON THIS SHEET.

BICYCLE PARKING
154 SPACES/20 SPACES = 8 BIKE PARKING SPACES.

PARKING SPACE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AS SHOWN

CURB DEMOLISHED AS REQUIRED

2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES WITH REQUIRED
STRIPING AND CURB ACCESS

ADA COMPLIANT "VAN ACCESSIBLE" SIGNAGE

PROPOSED PATIO

(4) POST-AND-RING STYLE BIKE
PARKING STRUCTURES FOR (8) BIKES

L(1)
1. THE MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE EXISTING FRONT YARD SETBACK THAT IS CLOSEST TO THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY ON AN ABUTTING PROPERTY.
2. THE MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK SHALL NOT EXCEED THE EXISTING FRONT YARD SETBACK THAT IS FURTHEST FROM THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY ON AN ABUTTING PROPERTY.
3. IF A SUBJECT PROPERTY ABUTS AN UNDEVELOPED TRACT, PUBLIC STREET, PRIVATE WAY, OR ALLEY, THE FRONT YARD SETBACK DISTANCE OF THE NEXT ADJACENT PROPERTY THAT
FRONTS MILLEDGE AVENUE SHALL BE USED TO DETERMINE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK DISTANCES.

TIE TO EXISTING

SIGHT TRIANGLE

CONCRETE PAD FOR BIKE RACK

CL OF 12' ONE-WAY DRIVE

8' x 22' PARALLEL PARKING SPACE, TYP.

EXISTING CURB REMOVED, ASPHALT
WIDENED TO RETAINING WALL.

EXISTING BRICK RETAINING WALL

EXISTING CURB REMOVED, NEW
CURB INSTALLED AS SHOWN.

REMOVE CURB AND WIDEN
ASPHALT TO THIS EXTENT.

INSTALL NEW CURBS FLUSH
WITH PORCH WALL

RELOCATE CONDENSERS AS REQUIRED

REMOVE CURB FLARE AND STUMP AND
REPLACE CURB STRAIGHT AS SHOWN

R=15

R=20

MODIFY CURB AS REQUIRED TO
INSTALL STANDARD PARKING SPACE

DEMOLISH EXISTING SIDEWALK AND
INSTALL 5' SIDEWALK AND CURB IN
FRONT OF BUILDINGS AS SHOWN.

20
.1'

PROPOSED NEW SECTION OF RETAINING WALL.

RETAINING WALL TO BE MADE COMPLIANT WITH ACC
SIGHT DISTANCE REQUIREMENTS - GRADE AS REQ'D

PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK

6" CURB - TIE TO EXISTING

REMOVE SECTION OF EXISTING RETAINING WALL

OVERHEAD POWER LINE

MODIFY RETAINING WALL AS SHOWN

(2) FDC TO EXISTING BUILDINGS

EXISTING FENCE8,410 SF MIN PERVIOUS PAVEMENT OVER GRAVEL BED
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SITE PLAN - DRIVE AISLE

1. PROPERTY OWNER: ALPHA XI DELTA
2. PHYSICAL ADDRESS:

480 S MILLEDGE AVE
ATHENS, GA 30601

3. TAX PARCEL: 122D2 A002
4. DEED BOOK/PAGE: 5577 / 336
5. TOPOGRAPHY SOURCE: ACC
6. TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: 0.96 AC
7. EXISTING ZONING: CO
8. EXISTING OVERLAY: MILLEDGE CORRIDOR SPECIAL OVERLAY
9. EXISTING & PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING USE: MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE: SORORITY

10. FLOODPLAIN:
NO PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOODPLAIN
ACCORDING TO FEMA FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER
13059C0025F & DATED SEPTEMBER 15, 2022.

11. CRITICAL AREAS:
THERE ARE NO CRITICAL AREAS ON OR WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY

12. STATE WATERS:
THERE ARE NO STATE WATERS WITHIN 200' OF THE SITE.

13. ON-SITE WETLANDS:
THE NATIONAL WETLANDS INVENTORY MAP DOES NOT INDICATE
ANY EXISTING ON-SITE WETLANDS NOR WERE ANY OBSERVED ON
THE PROPERTY.

14. WATER SUPPLY:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

15 SEWAGE DISPOSAL:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

16. SOLID WASTE:
SEPARATE DUMPSTERS FOR WASTE AND RECYCLING. TO BE
COMPLIANT WITH THE COMMERCIAL RECYCLING ORDINANCE.
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED BY OWNER.

17. OUTDOOR STORAGE:
ALL OUTDOOR STORAGE AREAS ARE SCREENED FROM THE STREET.

18. SURVEY DATA BY BASELINE SURVEYING & ENGINEERING
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TREE MANAGEMENT PLAN

PRIOR TO ANY LAND DEVELOPMENT OR LAND DISTURBANCE ACTIVITY AND AFTER TREE
PROTECTION FENCING IS INSTALLED AROUND ANY CONSERVED TREES OR TREE
CONSERVATION AREA, TREE PROTECTION AREA SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED. SIGNS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF ALL TREE PROTECTION ZONES AT LEAST EVERY 50 FEET
AND SHALL INCLUDE, AT A MINIMUM, THE FOLLOWING TEXT: "TREE PROTECTION AREA,
ENTRY PROHIBITED, NO CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY, MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT STORAGE,
EQUIPMENT WASHOUT, OR VEHICLE TRAFFIC ALLOWED." THE SIGN SHALL BE FABRICATED
OUT OF A STURDY MATERIAL, SHALL BE AT LEAST 18 INCHES WIDE BY 24 INCHES HIGH, AND
SHALL BE PLACED ON A STURDY POST WITH THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN AT A MINIMUM
HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES ABOVE THE GROUND. THE SIGNS MUST REMAIN PRESENT AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

1. TREES WITHIN CLEAR-SIGHT TRIANGLES TO HAVE BRANCHES REMOVED FROM GROUND
LEVEL TO A MINIMUM OF 7-FT. SHRUBS WITHIN CLEAR-SIGHT TRIANGLES TO BE
MAINTAINED AT A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 3-FT.

2. STREET TREES REQUIRED:
1TREE/30FT REQUIRED
100FT/30FT = 4 TREES REQUIRED (4 PROVIDED)

TREES SHALL BE PRUNED IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLANTING TO
REMOVE DEAD, BROKEN, DISEASED, DYING OR RUBBING
BRANCHES.  CO-DOMINANT STEMS LESS THAN 4 INCHES IN
DIAMETER AT THE FORK SHALL BE PRUNED OFF AND ONE MAIN
STEM SHOULD REMAIN.  TREE TOPPING OR HEADING IS NOT
PERMITTED AT ANY TIME.

STAKING IS NOT REQUIRED, BUT IF INSTALLED IT SHALL BE
REMOVED NO LATER THAN ONE YEAR AFTER PLANTING.

MARK THE NORTH SIDE OF THE TREE IN THE
NURSERY, AND ROTATE TREE TO FACE NORTH AT
THE SITE WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

TREE SHOULD BE PLANTED NO DEEPER THAN IT
WAS GROWING IN THE CONTAINER OR FIELD AND
THE TRUNK FLARE SHALL BE VISIBLE ABOVE THE
GROUND.  TREES WHERE THE TRUNK FLARE IS
NOT VISIBLE SHALL BE REJECTED.  DO NOT
COVER THE TOP OF THE ROOT BALL WITH SOIL.MULCH RING

5 FT.  MINIMUM DIAMETER

12"

3"-4" OF ORGANIC MULCH.  MULCH RING SHOULD HAVE
A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 2.5 FT.  MULCH IS NOT ALLOWED
CLOSER THAN 6" TO TRUNK.

REMOVE ALL TWINE, ROPE AND WIRE, AND BURLAP
FROM TOP 12" OF ROOT BALL

IF TREE IS DELIVERED WITH A WIRE BASKET AROUND
THE ROOT BALL, CUT THE WIRE BASKET IN FOUR
PLACES AND FOLD DOWN 12" INTO PLANTING HOLE.

PLACE ROOT BALL ON UNEXCAVATED OR TAMPED
SOIL.

2-3 x AS WIDE AS
THE ROOT BALL OF THE TREE

IN UNDISTRUBED SOILS AND PREPARED SOILS, THE PLANTING HOLE
SHOULD BE 2 TIMES AS WIDE AND NO DEEPER THAN THE ROOT BALL OF
THE TREE.  SIDES SHOULD SLOPE IN TOWARDS THE BOTTOM.  IN
COMPACTED SOILS, THE PLANTING HOLE SHALL BE AT LEAST 3 TIMES AS
WIDE AS THE ROOT BALL OF THE TREE.

SOIL PREPARATION NOTES
1.  SOIL WITHIN THE OPEN SOIL SURFACE AREA SHALL BE WELL AERATED TO A DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES, EXCEPT THAT IN TREE PLANTING ISLANDS
SURROUNDED BY PAVEMENT, IT SHALL BE WELL AERATED TO A DEPTH OF 18 INCHES.
2.  THE SOIL SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST 5% ORGANIC MATTER.
3.  SOIL pH SHALL BE WITHIN THE RANGE OF 5.8 TO 7.0.

 PLANTING SHOULD FOLLOW ALL STANDARDS FOUND IN SECTION 8-7-19 OF THE ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UNIFIED CODE OF ORDINANCES.
 TREE PLANTING DETAIL - B & B OR CONTAINER GROWN TREES

4" SHREDDED
HARDWOOD MULCH

FORM SAUCER WITH
TOPSOIL TO HOLD
WATER

TOP OF ROOTBALL
TO MATCH PREVIOUS
GROWING CONDITIONS

PREPARED PLANTING
MEDIUM

FOLD BACK TOP 1/3 BURLAP (TYP.)
IF APPLICABLE

TAMPED TOPSOIL (4" MIN.)

NOTES:
ALL PLANT MATERIAL OF SAME SPECIES TO BE
MATCHED IN GROWTH AND UNIFORMITY

AFTER PLANTING WATER SHRUB IMMEDIATELY

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL
SCALE: N.T.S

TREE PROTECTION
"SNOW" FENCE

EX. PECAN - N.O.P. EX. PECAN

EX. OAK - N.O.P.EX. OAK - N.O.P.

EX. CEDAR

EX. BEAUTYBERRY
TO BE REMOVED

EX. DOGWOOD TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE SCHEDULE

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME QTY. PERCENT OF
TOTAL QTY.

CANOPY
/ TREE (FT²)

PERCENT
CANOPY
COUNTED

TOTAL
CANOPY (FT²)

QUANTITY
CONSERVED

TOTAL CANOPY
CONSERVED (FT2)

TOTAL
CANOPY

CONSERVED
(AC)

CARYA ILLINOENSIS PECAN 1 25% 1600 100% 1600 1 1600 0.04

CORNUS FLORIDA DOGWOOD 1 25% 400 100% 400 0 0 0.00

CEDRUS DEODARA CEDAR 1 25% 1600 100% 1600 1 1600 0.04

CALLICARPA AMERICANA BEAUTYBERRY 1 25% 400 100% 400 0 0 0.00

TOTAL 4 100% 4000 2 3200 0.07

PROPOSED TREE SCHEDULE (PLANTED AND CONSERVED)

BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONS/
PLANTED QTY. PERCENT OF

TOTAL
CANOPY/
TREE (FT²)

TOTAL CANOPY
CREDIT(FT²)

TOTAL CANOPY
CREDIT (AC)

CARYA ILLINOENSIS PECAN C 1 9% 1600 1600 0.04

CEDRUS DEODARA CEDAR C 1 9% 1600 1600 0.04

QUERCUS SHUMARDII SHUMARD OAK P 2 18% 1600 3200 0.07

ULMUS ALATA WINGED ELM P 2 18% 1600 3200 0.07

MAGNOLIA VIRGINIANA SWEETBAY MAGNOLIA P 2 18% 900 1800 0.04

ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE P 2 18% 900 1800 0.04

CORNUS FLORIDA DOGWOOD P 1 9% 400 400 0.01

TOTAL 11 100% 13600 0.31

TOTAL EXISTING TREE CANOPY CONSERVED: 0.07 AC CONSERVED / 0.96 AC LOT AREA = 7.3% CONSERVED (25% REQUIRED)

TOTAL PLANTED & CONSERVED: 0.31 AC / 0.96 AC LOT AREA = 32.3% TOTAL PROPOSED CANOPY COVER (50% REQUIRED)

TREE MANAGEMENT NOTES

10' SEPARATION FROM R.O.W.

TREE MANAGEMENT PLAN

1. PROPERTY OWNER: ALPHA XI DELTA
2. PHYSICAL ADDRESS:

480 S MILLEDGE AVE
ATHENS, GA 30601

3. TAX PARCEL: 122D2 A002
4. DEED BOOK/PAGE: 5577 / 336
5. TOPOGRAPHY SOURCE: ACC
6. TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: 0.96 AC
7. EXISTING ZONING: CO
8. EXISTING OVERLAY: MILLEDGE CORRIDOR SPECIAL OVERLAY
9. EXISTING & PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING USE: MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL
PROPOSED USE: SORORITY

10. FLOODPLAIN:
NO PORTION OF THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOODPLAIN
ACCORDING TO FEMA FIRM COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER
13059C0025F & DATED SEPTEMBER 15, 2022.

11. CRITICAL AREAS:
THERE ARE NO CRITICAL AREAS ON OR WITHIN 100 FEET OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY

12. STATE WATERS:
THERE ARE NO STATE WATERS WITHIN 200' OF THE SITE.

13. ON-SITE WETLANDS:
THE NATIONAL WETLANDS INVENTORY MAP DOES NOT INDICATE
ANY EXISTING ON-SITE WETLANDS NOR WERE ANY OBSERVED ON
THE PROPERTY.

14. WATER SUPPLY:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

15 SEWAGE DISPOSAL:
ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY UTILITY DEPARTMENT

16. SOLID WASTE:
SEPARATE DUMPSTERS FOR WASTE AND RECYCLING. TO BE
COMPLIANT WITH THE COMMERCIAL RECYCLING ORDINANCE.
COMMERCIAL RECYCLING PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED BY OWNER.

17. OUTDOOR STORAGE:
ALL OUTDOOR STORAGE AREAS ARE SCREENED FROM THE STREET.

18. SURVEY DATA BY BASELINE SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

PROJECT INFORMATION

EX. OAK - N.O.P.
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PROPOSED WINGED ELM

PROPOSED DOGWOOD

PROPOSED SHUMARD OAK

5'

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAX PARCEL #122D2 A001A KAIJA C. BEARD, ETAL (P.B. 6, PAGE 102)

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLDG

AutoCAD SHX Text
1/2" HEXBOLT

AutoCAD SHX Text
5/8" SPINDEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
PK NF

AutoCAD SHX Text
PK NF

AutoCAD SHX Text
#4 RBR

AutoCAD SHX Text
10' ALLEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
EX RET. WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
 FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
FENCE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASPHALT

AutoCAD SHX Text
SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASPHALT

AutoCAD SHX Text
RET. WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
REF.:P.B. 6, PG. 102

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
"S. MILLEDGE AVE"

AutoCAD SHX Text
34' PAVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
EP

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 85°34'45"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
277.22'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 84°39'15"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
137.41'

AutoCAD SHX Text
N 04°31'30"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
99.80'

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 85°19'25"E

AutoCAD SHX Text
414.88'

AutoCAD SHX Text
ASPHALT

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAX PARCEL #122D2 A001 YOUNG LIFE (P.B. H, PAGE 23F)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAX PARCEL #122D2 A003 DELTA UPSILON HOUSE ASSOC. OF KKG (P.B. 8, PAGE 142)

AutoCAD SHX Text
73' TO R/W OF 

AutoCAD SHX Text
BAXTER STREET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
TAX PARCEL #122D2 A009 CLARKE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (P.B. H, PAGE 70A)

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
P

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
S 04°40'25"W

AutoCAD SHX Text
100.17'

AutoCAD SHX Text
MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK

AutoCAD SHX Text
TREE ISLAND

AutoCAD SHX Text
RET. WALL

AutoCAD SHX Text
"S. MILLEDGE AVE"

AutoCAD SHX Text
34' PAVED

AutoCAD SHX Text
50' R/W

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
L

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
M

AutoCAD SHX Text
PHONE: (706) 548. 8211 FAX: (706) 548. 1814 www.amtathens.com

AutoCAD SHX Text
OAKBROOK CORPORATE CAMPUS 330 RESEARCH DRIVE, SUITE A240 ATHENS, GEORGIA, USA 30605-2760

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40'

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE

AutoCAD SHX Text
1"=20'

AutoCAD SHX Text
PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
CROSS-SECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTES: : 1. SPACE STAKES AT INTERVALS SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN ALL FENCING OUT OF     DRIP LINE OR AS SHOWN BY ENGINEER (SET STAKES NO GREATER THAN 6 FEET     ON CENTER-REBAR IS NOT TO BE USED FOR STAKES). 2. MAINTAIN FENCE BY REPAIRING AND/OR REPLACING DAMAGED FENCE. DO NOT     REMOVE FENCING PRIOR TO LANDSCAPING OPERATIONS. 3. DO NOT STORE OR STACK MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, OR VEHICLES WITHIN FENCED     AREA. 4. FENCE SHALL BE ORANGE VINYL "SNOW FENCE" 4' HIGH MINIMUM.



LEVEL 1
0"

LEVEL 2
10'-10"

GRADE
-2'-6"

EAVE HEIGHT
19'-4"

R

F

D
AV

ID
 W

.

ED
AR

CH
IT

ECT

REGIS
TE

M
AT

H
EN

Y

O
E

E
ATS

IGRO
G

T

A

A
T

E
NO

.5438

CERTIF
IC

TH
IS

 D
RA

W
IN

G
 IS

 TH
E 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

F
A

RM
EN

TR
O

UT
 M

A
TH

EN
Y 

TH
UR

M
O

N
D

 A
N

D
 IS

C
O

PY
 R

IG
H

T P
RO

TE
C

TE
D

.  
UN

A
UT

H
O

RI
ZE

D
 

US
E 

O
F 

A
N

Y 
KI

N
D

 IN
C

LU
D

IN
G

 U
SE

 O
N

 O
TH

ER
PR

O
JE

C
TS

 IS
 P

RO
H

IB
ITE

D
.  

RE
PR

O
D

UC
TIO

N
S

M
US

T 
BE

 A
UT

H
O

RI
ZE

D
 IN

 W
RI

TIN
G

 B
Y

A
RM

EN
TR

O
UT

 M
A

TH
EN

Y 
TH

UR
M

O
N

D
.

C
O

PY
RI

G
H

T

RE
V

IS
IO

N
S

D
ES

IG
N

ED
:

D
RA

W
N

:
C

H
EC

KE
D

:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

:

NOTE:  THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED.  ANY ALTERATIONS OR REPRODUCTIONS MUST BE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY ARMENTROUT, MATHENY & THURMOND, PC

D
W

M
SL

S
D

W
M

D
W

M

7/
21

/2
02

5 
10

:0
6:

57
 A

M

6/
26

/2
02

5

A200

48
0 

SO
UT

H
 M

IL
LE

D
G

E 
A

V
EN

UE
A

TH
EN

S,
 G

A
 3

06
05

A
LP

HA
 X

I D
EL

TA
24

01
5

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

3/16" = 1'-0"A200
1 RIGHT ELEVATION

Da
te

Se
qu

en
ce

Re
v.

By
De

sc
rip

tio
n

6/
26

/2
02

5
1

0
SL

S
PE

RM
IT 

SE
T

3/16" = 1'-0"A200
2 FRONT ELEVATION

WOOD/ALUM DBL HUNG WINDOW w SDL, TYP.

14" SQUARE FIBERGLASS COLUMN, TYP.

FIBERGLASS ASPHALT SHINGLES

4" BRICK

WOOD/ALUM DBL HUNG WINDOW w SDL

CEMENTITIOUS LAP SIDING w 6" REVEAL

FIBERGLASS ASPHALT SHINGLES

4" BRICK

6:12 ROOF PITCH, TYP.



GRADE
-2'-6"

LEVEL 2 CEILING
19'-10"

LEVEL 1
0"

LEVEL 2
10'-10"

GRADE
-2'-6"

EAVE HEIGHT
19'-4"

R

F

D
AV

ID
 W

.

ED
AR

CH
IT

ECT

REGIS
TE

M
AT

H
EN

Y

O
E

E
ATS

IGRO
G

T

A

A
T

E
NO

.5438

CERTIF
IC

TH
IS

 D
RA

W
IN

G
 IS

 TH
E 

PR
O

PE
RT

Y 
O

F
A

RM
EN

TR
O

UT
 M

A
TH

EN
Y 

TH
UR

M
O

N
D

 A
N

D
 IS

C
O

PY
 R

IG
H

T P
RO

TE
C

TE
D

.  
UN

A
UT

H
O

RI
ZE

D
 

US
E 

O
F 

A
N

Y 
KI

N
D

 IN
C

LU
D

IN
G

 U
SE

 O
N

 O
TH

ER
PR

O
JE

C
TS

 IS
 P

RO
H

IB
ITE

D
.  

RE
PR

O
D

UC
TIO

N
S

M
US

T 
BE

 A
UT

H
O

RI
ZE

D
 IN

 W
RI

TIN
G

 B
Y

A
RM

EN
TR

O
UT

 M
A

TH
EN

Y 
TH

UR
M

O
N

D
.

C
O

PY
RI

G
H

T

RE
V

IS
IO

N
S

D
ES

IG
N

ED
:

D
RA

W
N

:
C

H
EC

KE
D

:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

:

NOTE:  THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED.  ANY ALTERATIONS OR REPRODUCTIONS MUST BE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY ARMENTROUT, MATHENY & THURMOND, PC

D
W

M
SL

S
D

W
M

D
W

M

7/
21

/2
02

5 
10

:0
7:

13
 A

M

6/
26

/2
02

5

A201

48
0 

SO
UT

H
 M

IL
LE

D
G

E 
A

V
EN

UE
A

TH
EN

S,
 G

A
 3

06
05

A
LP

HA
 X

I D
EL

TA
24

01
5

BUILDING ELEVATIONS

Da
te

Se
qu

en
ce

Re
v.

By
De

sc
rip

tio
n

6/
26

/2
02

5
1

0
SL

S
PE

RM
IT 

SE
T

3/16" = 1'-0"A201
1 REAR ELEVATION

3/16" = 1'-0"A201
2 LEFT ELEVATION

CEMENTITIOUS LAP SIDING, 6" REVEAL

4" BRICK

14" SQUARE FIBERGLASS COLUMNS

FIBERGLASS ASPHALT SHINGLES

6:12 ROOF PITCH

4" BRICK

WOOD/ALUM DBL HUNG WINDOW w SDL



A
T

E
NO

.5438

CE R T I F
IC

TH
IS

 D
RA

W
IN

G
 IS

 T
HE

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
O

F
A

RM
EN

TR
O

UT
 M

A
TH

EN
Y 

TH
UR

M
O

N
D

 A
N

D
 IS

C
O

PY
RI

G
HT

 P
RO

TE
C

TE
D

.  
UN

A
UT

HO
RI

ZE
D

US
E 

O
F 

A
N

Y 
KI

N
D

 IN
C

LU
D

IN
G

 U
SE

 O
N

 O
TH

ER
PR

O
JE

C
TS

 IS
 P

RO
HI

BI
TE

D
.  

RE
PR

O
D

UC
TIO

N
S

M
US

T 
BE

 A
UT

HO
RI

ZE
D

 IN
 W

RI
TIN

G
 B

Y
A

RM
EN

TR
O

UT
 M

A
TH

EN
Y 

TH
UR

M
O

N
D

.

C
O

PY
RI

G
HT

RE
V

IS
IO

N
S

D
ES

IG
N

ED
:

D
RA

W
N

:
C

HE
C

KE
D

:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

:

NOTE:  THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED.  ANY ALTERATIONS OR REPRODUCTIONS MUST BE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY ARMENTROUT, MATHENY & THURMOND, PC

D
at

e
Se

qu
en

ce
N

o.
By

De
sc

rip
tio

n

8/
20

/2
02

5 
10

:4
4:

36
 A

M
N

:\
24

01
5\

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

al
\C

A
D

 F
ile

s\
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

D
w

gs
\2

40
15

-S
ite

 V
ol

um
es

.d
w

g

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
lp

ha
 X

i D
el

ta
 S

or
or

ity
48

0 
S 

M
ille

d
ge

 A
ve

A
TH

EN
S,

 G
A

 3
06

06

24
01

5
A

M
T

A
M

T
M

BT
/D

W
M

D
W

M
/M

BT

08
/2

0/
20

25

G
SW

C
C

 L
EV

EL
 II

C
ER

TIF
IC

A
TIO

N
 #

00
00

00
93

35
EX

P.
 4

/2
0/

20
27

08
/2

0/
20

25
-

-
A

M
T

RE
V

IS
IO

N
 D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

1"

SCALE: 3
32 " = 1'-0"

STREET VIEW
A300
1

A 300

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
DAVID W.

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATHENY

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A



A
T

E
NO

.5438

CE R T I F
IC

TH
IS

 D
RA

W
IN

G
 IS

 T
HE

 P
RO

PE
RT

Y 
O

F
A

RM
EN

TR
O

UT
 M

A
TH

EN
Y 

TH
UR

M
O

N
D

 A
N

D
 IS

C
O

PY
RI

G
HT

 P
RO

TE
C

TE
D

.  
UN

A
UT

HO
RI

ZE
D

US
E 

O
F 

A
N

Y 
KI

N
D

 IN
C

LU
D

IN
G

 U
SE

 O
N

 O
TH

ER
PR

O
JE

C
TS

 IS
 P

RO
HI

BI
TE

D
.  

RE
PR

O
D

UC
TIO

N
S

M
US

T 
BE

 A
UT

HO
RI

ZE
D

 IN
 W

RI
TIN

G
 B

Y
A

RM
EN

TR
O

UT
 M

A
TH

EN
Y 

TH
UR

M
O

N
D

.

C
O

PY
RI

G
HT

RE
V

IS
IO

N
S

D
ES

IG
N

ED
:

D
RA

W
N

:
C

HE
C

KE
D

:
A

PP
RO

V
ED

:

NOTE:  THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT PROTECTED.  ANY ALTERATIONS OR REPRODUCTIONS MUST BE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY ARMENTROUT, MATHENY & THURMOND, PC

D
at

e
Se

qu
en

ce
N

o.
By

De
sc

rip
tio

n

8/
20

/2
02

5 
11

:3
2:

37
 A

M
N

:\
24

01
5\

A
rc

hi
te

ct
ur

al
\C

A
D

 F
ile

s\
C

on
st

ru
ct

io
n 

D
w

gs
\2

40
15

-S
ite

 V
ol

um
es

.d
w

g

Pr
op

os
ed

 A
lp

ha
 X

i D
el

ta
 S

or
or

ity
48

0 
S 

M
ille

d
ge

 A
ve

A
TH

EN
S,

 G
A

 3
06

06

24
01

5
A

M
T

A
M

T
M

BT
/D

W
M

D
W

M
/M

BT

08
/2

0/
20

25

G
SW

C
C

 L
EV

EL
 II

C
ER

TIF
IC

A
TIO

N
 #

00
00

00
93

35
EX

P.
 4

/2
0/

20
27

08
/2

0/
20

25
-

-
A

M
T

RE
V

IS
IO

N
 D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

1"

NOT TO SCALE
STREET PERSPECTIVE VIEW

A301
1

A 301

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
F

AutoCAD SHX Text
DAVID W.

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
D

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
H

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
MATHENY

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
E

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
S

AutoCAD SHX Text
I

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
R

AutoCAD SHX Text
O

AutoCAD SHX Text
G

AutoCAD SHX Text
T

AutoCAD SHX Text
A


	24015 - Site Plans 2025-08-27.pdf
	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-C001-EXISTING
	Sheets and Views
	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-C001-EXISTING


	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-C100-SITE
	Sheets and Views
	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-C100-SITE


	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-C110-DRIVE AISLE
	Sheets and Views
	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-C110-DRIVE AISLE


	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-L100-TMP
	Sheets and Views
	24015 - 480 S MILLEDGE AVE-L100-TMP



	24015-A300
	24015-A301 PERSPECTIVE



